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1
2

2A
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Total
Urban
Rural

   Percent
District 2011 2012 Change

 14,529  16,923  16.5% 34,574  38,475  11.3%
 28,955  29,561  2.1% 66,011  66,314  0.5%
 3,363  3,700  10.0% 6,379  7,316  14.7%
 11,255  11,753  4.4% 24,956  25,077  0.5%
 21,976  23,170  5.4% 53,140  55,557  4.5%
 9,091  10,062  10.7% 21,484  24,082  12.1%
 8,471  8,507  0.4% 21,886  22,323  2.0%
 14,923  13,847  -7.2% 38,927  37,246  -4.3%
 12,218  12,943  5.9% 30,636  32,211  5.1%
 14,324  14,401  0.5% 33,578  33,173  -1.2%
 12,536  12,297  -1.9% 28,919  28,861  -0.2%
 9,626  9,792  1.7% 23,471  23,151  -1.4%
 22,659  23,244  2.6% 50,755  53,264  4.9%
 16,947  16,316  -3.7% 41,631  40,753  -2.1%
 21,064  20,918  -0.7% 51,608  52,143  1.0%
 36,465  36,730  0.7% 76,787  79,567  3.6%
 20,832  20,689  -0.7% 51,582  52,237  1.3%
 4,878  4,574  -6.2% 13,334  12,342  -7.4%
 5,618  4,613  -17.9% 12,497  10,458  -16.3%
 27,215  25,448  -6.5% 57,108  56,961  -0.3%
 11,903  11,368  -4.5% 26,939  27,255  1.2%
 8,310  7,889  -5.1% 18,382  17,416  -5.3%
 13,990  14,130  1.0% 30,980  31,263  0.9%
 17,597  17,250  -2.0% 41,875  41,343  -1.3%
 21,844  21,798  -0.2% 48,276  48,642  0.8%
 18,070  17,608  -2.6% 39,938  38,684  -3.1%
 25,127  26,293  4.6% 52,162  53,992  3.5%
 19,518  19,598  0.4% 43,144  43,831  1.6%
 9,896  10,052  1.6% 22,602  21,677  -4.1%
 10,002  9,687  -3.1% 24,093  23,937  -0.6%
 7,655  7,665  0.1% 20,969  20,593  -1.8%
 20,067  21,238  5.8% 49,676  53,696  8.1%
 500,924 504,064 0.6% 1,158,299 1,173,840 1.3%
 239,901 241,798 0.8% 566,728 572,907 1.1%
 261,023 262,266 0.5% 591,571 600,933 1.6%

   Percent
2011 2012 Change

HearingsNew Cases

Urban districts are 1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 12, 13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 23, 31

A-47Supreme Court of Virginia

JUVENILE & DOMESTIC RELATIONS DISTRICT 
COURTS 

Jurisdiction and Structure
Juvenile and domestic relations district courts have 

jurisdiction over all proceedings involving the custody, 
visitation, support, control or disposition of a child who 
is abused, neglected, in need of services, abandoned, 
truant, a runaway, a delinquent, violates traffic laws, 
requires commitment for mental illness or consent to 

medical treatment.  These courts also have jurisdiction 
over the parents, guardians and legal custodians of 
such children and over other adults involved in foster 
care proceedings, paternity determinations, domestic 
violence, offenses against family or household members, 
and spousal support matters

Statistical Summary
The court case filing information for the last 

two years is summarized in Table 30.  The detailed 
information for the year is included in this section.  

Table 30
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

2011-2012 Percent Change in Caseloads
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Table 31
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

2003-2012 Historical Summary

   Percent New Percent  Percent Cases Percent
Year           Judges Change Cases Change Hearings Change Concluded Change

 110.00 0.0% 516,309 -5.2% 1,169,081 -3.1% 543,931 -5.4%
 110.00 0.0% 511,078 -1.0% 1,154,381 -1.3% 524,124 -3.6%
 113.00 2.7% 522,621 2.3% 1,186,473 2.8% 539,837 3.0%
 117.00 3.5% 533,546 2.1% 1,217,689 2.6% 540,421 0.1%
 117.00 0.0% 536,114 0.5% 1,233,961 1.3% 540,234 0.0%
 117.00 0.0% 525,029 -2.1% 1,217,147 -1.4% 534,434 -1.1%
 117.00 0.0% 512,991 -2.3% 1,185,697 -2.6% 519,514 -2.8%
 117.00 0.0% 502,291 -2.1% 1,168,047 -1.5% 509,720 -1.9%
 117.00 0.0% 500,924 -0.3% 1,158,299 -0.8% 509,129 -0.1%
 117.00 0.0% 504,064 0.6% 1,173,840 1.3% 511,145 0.4%

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

 Cases Percent
 Commenced Change

Juvenile Cases

 275,191  -8.5% 241,118  -1.0%
 265,958  -3.4% 245,120  1.7%
 276,803  4.1% 245,818  0.3%
 284,048  2.6% 249,498  1.5%
 282,585  -0.5% 253,529  1.6%
 281,438  -0.4% 243,591  -3.9%
 269,727  -4.2% 243,264  -0.1%
 256,290  -5.0% 246,001  1.1%
 255,974  -0.1% 244,950  -0.4%
 256,966  0.4% 247,098  0.9%

Year
 Cases Percent
 Commenced Change

Domestic Relations Cases

Display 13
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

Trends in New Cases
(Cases in Thousands)

100K

200K

300K

400K

500K

1986 1988 1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016

Based on 2003-2012



J U V E N I L E  &  D O M E S T I C  R E L A T I O N S  D I S T R I C T  C O U R T S

A-49Supreme Court of Virginia

Display 14
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

1986-2012 New and Concluded Cases Per Judge

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

1986 1988 1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

New Concluded



J U D I C I A R Y ’ S  Y E A R  I N  R E V I E W  2 0 1 2

A-50 Supreme Court of Virginia

Table 32
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

2012 Caseload Statistics

    Domestic  Percent Total Percent Cases/ Hearings/
District Judges Juvenile Relations Total Change Hearings Change Judge Judge

New Cases

2A
5
6
9

10
11
15
16
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Rural

1
2
3
4
7
8

12
13
14
17
18
19
23
31

Urban

Total

 1.00  1,690   2,010   3,700  10.0% 7,316 14.7%  3,700   7,316 
 2.00  4,222   5,840   10,062  10.7% 24,082 12.1%  5,031   12,041 
 2.00  4,275   4,232   8,507  0.4% 22,323 2.0%  4,254   11,162 
 3.00  7,956   6,445   14,401  0.5% 33,173 -1.2%  4,800   11,058 
 3.00  5,829   6,468   12,297  -1.9% 28,861 -0.2%  4,099   9,620 
 2.00  4,617   5,175   9,792  1.7% 23,151 -1.4%  4,896   11,576 
 7.00  19,796   16,934   36,730  0.7% 79,567 3.6%  5,247   11,367 
 4.00  10,667   10,022   20,689  -0.7% 52,237 1.3%  5,172   13,059 
 3.00  6,148   5,220   11,368  -4.5% 27,255 1.2%  3,789   9,085 
 2.00  3,242   4,647   7,889  -5.1% 17,416 -5.3%  3,945   8,708 
 3.00  6,194   7,936   14,130  1.0% 31,263 0.9%  4,710   10,421 
 5.00  11,120   10,678   21,798  -0.2% 48,642 0.8%  4,360   9,728 
 4.00  9,616   7,992   17,608  -2.6% 38,684 -3.1%  4,402   9,671 
 5.00  14,452   11,841   26,293  4.6% 53,992 3.5%  5,259   10,798 
 4.00  10,260   9,338   19,598  0.4% 43,831 1.6%  4,900   10,958 
 2.00  6,111   3,941   10,052  1.6% 21,677 -4.1%  5,026   10,839 
 2.00  5,066   4,621   9,687  -3.1% 23,937 -0.6%  4,844   11,969 
 2.00  4,212   3,453   7,665  0.1% 20,593 -1.8%  3,833   10,297 
 56.00 135,473 126,793 262,266 0.5% 598,000 1.1% 4,683 10,679
        
 3.00  8,063   8,860   16,923  16.5%  38,475  11.3%  5,641   12,825 
 7.00  14,621   14,940   29,561  2.1%  66,314  0.5%  4,223   9,473 
 3.00  5,033   6,720   11,753  4.4%  25,077  0.5%  3,918   8,359 
 5.00  9,864   13,306   23,170  5.4%  55,557  4.5%  4,634   11,111 
 4.00  6,751   7,096   13,847  -7.2%  37,246  -4.3%  3,462   9,312 
 3.00  6,813   6,130   12,943  5.9%  32,211  5.1%  4,314   10,737 
 5.00  13,019   10,225   23,244  2.6%  53,264  4.9%  4,649   10,653 
 5.00  7,355   8,961   16,316  -3.7%  40,753  -2.1%  3,263   8,151 
 5.00  10,754   10,164   20,918  -0.7%  52,143  1.0%  4,184   10,429 
 2.00  2,787   1,787   4,574  -6.2%  12,342  -7.4%  2,287   6,171 
 2.00  2,651   1,962   4,613  -17.9%  10,458  -16.3%  2,307   5,229 
 8.00  14,049   11,399   25,448  -6.5%  56,961  -0.3%  3,181   7,120 
 4.00  8,243   9,007   17,250  -2.0%  41,343  -1.3%  4,313   10,336 
 5.00  11,490   9,748   21,238  5.8%  53,696  8.1%  4,248   10,739 
 61.00  121,493   120,305   241,798  0.8% 575,840 1.6% 3,964 9,440
        
 117.00 256,966 247,098 504,064 0.6% 1,173,840 1.3% 4,308 10,033
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Table 33
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

2012 New Caseload by District with State Rankings

 1
 2
 2A
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25
 26
 27
 28
 29
 30
 31
 Total

   Total State Total State Cases/ State
 District        Judges Cases Rank Hearings Rank Judge Rank

 3.00  16,923  14  38,475  15  5,641  1
 7.00  29,561  2  66,314  2  4,223  20
 1.00  3,700  32  7,316  32  3,700  27
 3.00  11,753  21  25,077  22  3,918  24
 5.00  23,170  6  55,557  4  4,634  13
 2.00  10,062  23  24,082  23  5,031  5
 2.00  8,507  27  22,323  26  4,254  18
 4.00  13,847  18  37,246  16  3,462  28
 3.00  12,943  19  32,211  18  4,314  16
 3.00  14,401  16  33,173  17  4,800  10
 3.00  12,297  20  28,861  20  4,099  22
 2.00  9,792  25  23,151  25  4,896  8
 5.00  23,244  5  53,264  7  4,649  12
 5.00  16,316  15  40,753  13  3,263  29
 5.00  20,918  9  52,143  9  4,184  21
 7.00  36,730  1  79,567  1  5,247  3
 4.00  20,689  10  52,237  8  5,172  4
 2.00  4,574  31  12,342  30  2,287  32
 2.00  4,613  30  10,458  31  2,307  31
 8.00  25,448  4  56,961  3  3,181  30
 3.00  11,368  22  27,255  21  3,789  26
 2.00  7,889  28  17,416  29  3,945  23
 3.00  14,130  17  31,263  19  4,710  11
 4.00  17,250  13  41,343  12  4,313  17
 5.00  21,798  7  48,642  10  4,360  15
 4.00  17,608  12  38,684  14  4,402  14
 5.00  26,293  3  53,992  5  5,259  2
 4.00  19,598  11  43,831  11  4,900  7
 2.00  10,052  24  21,677  27  5,026  6
 2.00  9,687  26  23,937  24  4,844  9
 2.00  7,665  29  20,593  28  3,833  25
 5.00 21238 8  53,696  6  4,248  19
 117.00 504,064  1,173,840   
           

       4,308  
       3,964  
       4,683  

State Average
Urban Average
Rural Average
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Table 34
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

2012 New Juvenile Caseload by District with State Rankings

  8,063   14   17,402   17   2,688   4   5,801  2.16
  14,621   2   31,686   2   2,089   19   4,527  2.17
  1,690   32   3,080   32   1,690   26   3,080  1.82
  5,033   24   9,825   28   1,678   28   3,275  1.95
  9,864   11   21,914   11   1,973   23   4,383  2.22
  4,222   27   9,978   27   2,111   17   4,989  2.36
  4,275   26   10,964   25   2,138   16   5,482  2.56
  6,751   18   18,330   14   1,688   27   4,583  2.72
  6,813   17   14,473   19   2,271   13   4,824  2.12
  7,956   15   17,552   16   2,652   6   5,851  2.21
  5,829   22   13,419   21   1,943   24   4,473  2.30
  4,617   25   10,054   26   2,309   11   5,027  2.18
  13,019   5   29,864   4   2,604   7   5,973  2.29
  7,355   16   17,718   15   1,471   30   3,544  2.41
  10,754   8   25,936   8   2,151   15   5,187  2.41
  19,796   1   41,561   1   2,828   3   5,937  2.10
  10,667   9   26,157   7   2,667   5   6,539  2.45
  2,787   30   7,495   29   1,394   31   3,748  2.69
  2,651   31   5,928   30   1,326   32   2,964  2.24
  14,049   4   30,083   3   1,756   25   3,760  2.14
  6,148   20   14,636   18   2,049   22   4,879  2.38
  3,242   29   5,875   31   1,621   29   2,938  1.81
  6,194   19   14,233   20   2,065   20   4,744  2.30
  8,243   13   18,704   13   2,061   21   4,676  2.27
  11,120   7   22,793   9   2,224   14   4,559  2.05
  9,616   12   20,144   12   2,404   10   5,036  2.09
  14,452   3   29,319   5   2,890   2   5,864  2.03
  10,260   10   22,090   10   2,565   8   5,523  2.15
  6,111   21   11,940   22   3,056   1   5,970  1.95
  5,066   23   11,903   23   2,533   9   5,952  2.35
  4,212   28   11,091   24   2,106   18   5,546  2.63
  11,490   6   28,313   6   2,298   12   5,663  2.46
 256,966  574,460     

       
      2,196    4,910  

 1
 2
 2A
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25
 26
 27
 28
 29
 30
 31
 Total

 New  Juvenile  Juvenile  Juvenile Juvenile
 Juvenile State Hearings State Cases State Hearings Hearings
District Cases Rank Held Rank Per Judge Rank Per Judge Per Case

State Average
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Table 35
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

2012 New Domestic Relations Caseload by District with State Rankings

 New  Domestic  Domestic  Domestic Domestic
 Domestic  Relations  Relations  Relations Relations
 Relations State Hearings State Cases State Hearings Hearings
District Cases Rank Held Rank Per Judge Rank Per Judge Per Case

  8,860   14   21,073   14   2,953   1   7,024   2.38 
  14,940   2   34,628   2   2,134   17   4,947   2.32 
  2,010   30   4,236   32   2,010   22   4,236   2.11 
  6,720   18   15,252   21   2,240   13   5,084   2.27 
  13,306   3   33,643   3   2,661   3   6,729   2.53 
  5,840   22   14,104   22   2,920   2   7,052   2.42 
  4,232   27   11,359   27   2,116   18   5,680   2.68 
  7,096   17   18,916   15   1,774   27   4,729   2.67 
  6,130   21   17,738   17   2,043   20   5,913   2.89 
  6,445   20   15,621   19   2,148   15   5,207   2.42 
  6,468   19   15,442   20   2,156   14   5,147   2.39 
  5,175   24   13,097   23   2,588   5   6,549   2.53 
  10,225   7   23,400   10   2,045   19   4,680   2.29 
  8,961   13   23,035   11   1,792   26   4,607   2.57 
  10,164   8   26,207   5   2,033   21   5,241   2.58 
  16,934   1   38,006   1   2,419   7   5,429   2.24 
  10,022   9   26,080   6   2,506   6   6,520   2.60 
  1,787   32   4,847   30   894   32   2,424   2.71 
  1,962   31   4,530   31   981   31   2,265   2.31 
  11,399   5   26,878   4   1,425   30   3,360   2.36 
  5,220   23   12,619   24   1,740   28   4,206   2.42 
  4,647   25   11,541   26   2,324   10   5,771   2.48 
  7,936   16   17,030   18   2,645   4   5,677   2.15 
  9,007   12   22,639   12   2,252   12   5,660   2.51 
  10,678   6   25,849   7   2,136   16   5,170   2.42 
  7,992   15   18,540   16   1,998   23   4,635   2.32 
  11,841   4   24,673   9   2,368   8   4,935   2.08 
  9,338   11   21,741   13   2,335   9   5,435   2.33 
  3,941   28   9,737   28   1,971   24   4,869   2.47 
  4,621   26   12,034   25   2,311   11   6,017   2.60 
  3,453   29   9,502   29   1,727   29   4,751   2.75 
  9,748   10   25,383   8   1,950   25   5,077   2.60 
 247,098  599,380     
       

     2,112  5,123 

 1
 2
 2A
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25
 26
 27
 28
 29
 30
 31
 Total

State Average
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Table 36
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

2012 Caseload Statistics by Detailed Case Type*

**  Due to timing, varying reporting and data processing procedures, figures in this table may not be identical to those found in other J&DR tables.

 334 
 49,106 

 131,589 
 96 

 20,083 
 49,099 

 171,726 
 1,414 

 416 
 3,822 
 4,983 
 1,169 

 157,152 
 10,853 

 51 
 601,893 

 1,185,652 

 159 
 18,421 
 72,523 

 41 
 9,627 

 16,001 
 60,078 

 1,142 
 194 

 2,510 
 4,976 

 828 
 59,107 

 6,099 
 31 

 251,737 

510,130

 159 
 18,421 
 72,523 

 41 
 9,627 

 15,728 
 60,075 

 1,142 
 194 

 2,510 
 4,976 

 828 
 59,106 

 6,099 
 31 

 251,460 

506,164

 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 273 
 3 
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 1 
 -   
 -   

 277 

 3,966 

 175 
 30,685 
 59,066 

 55 
 10,456 
 33,371 

 111,651 
 272 
 222 

 1,312 
 7 

 341 
 98,046 

 4,754 
 20 

 350,433 

 679,488 

 334 
 49,106 

 131,589 
 96 

 20,083 
 49,372 

 171,729 
 1,414 

 416 
 3,822 
 4,983 
 1,169 

 157,153 
 10,853 

 51 
 602,170 

 1,189,618 

 172 
 15,622 
 72,900 

 28 
 10,431 
 16,047 
 59,853 

 1,183 
 214 

 2,479 
 4,977 

 864 
 57,634 

 5,289 
 33 

 247,726 

506,791

Domestic Relations Cases
Bond Forfeiture
Capias
Civil Support
Criminal Support
Family Abuse Protective Order
Felonies
Misdemeanors
Motion to Modify Protective Order
Non-Family Abuse Protective Order
Other
Remand Support
Restricted License
Show Cause
Spousal Abuse
Violation of Protective Order
Total Domestic Relations

Total J&DR District

Hearing Results

Juvenile Cases
 New Final Waived/CV/  Trans- Hearings Cases
 Cases Judgement Removed Continued actions Held Concluded

Hearing Results

 16,344 
 2,308 
 3,313 

 649 
 276,129 

 53,125 
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 91 
 494 
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 1,553 

 5 
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 1,084 
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 135,432 
 12,403 
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 348 
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 4,489 
 2,066 

 35 
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 264 
 140 

 3,596 
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 304 
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 6,380 

 16 
 3,781 

 10,891 
 1,643 

 20,134 
 469 

 3 
 258,393 

 4,859 
 878 

 1,084 
 151 

 135,432 
 12,372 
 38,582 

 63 
 348 

 47 
 4,489 
 2,066 

 35 
 61 

 264 
 140 

 3,596 
 2,843 

 304 
 7,308 
 6,380 

 16 
 3,781 

 10,805 
 1,643 

 16,685 
 469 

 3 
 254,704 

 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 31 
 123 

 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 86 
 -   

 3,449 
 -   
 -   

 3,689 

 11,485 
 1,430 
 2,229 

 498 
 140,697 

 40,753 
 87,367 

 28 
 146 

 51 
 695 
 328 

 7 
 87 

 178 
 161 

 3,064 
 857 
 235 

 12 
 3 
 2 

 5,164 
 16,721 

 1,833 
 13,938 

 1,084 
 2 

 329,055 

 16,344 
 2,308 
 3,313 

 649 
 276,129 

 53,156 
 126,072 

 91 
 494 

 98 
 5,184 
 2,394 

 42 
 148 
 442 
 301 

 6,660 
 3,700 

 539 
 7,320 
 6,383 

 18 
 8,945 

 27,612 
 3,476 

 34,072 
 1,553 

 5 
 587,448 

Abuse and Neglect
Capias
Child at Risk
Child Need Services
Custody/Visitation
Delinquency Felony
Delinquency Misdemeanor
Emancipation
Entrustment Agreement
Family Abuse Protective Order
Foster Care Review
Initial Foster Care Review
Judicial Bypass
Juvenile Support
Motion to Modify Protective Order
Non-Family Abuse Protective Order
Paternity
Permanency Planning
Relief of Custody
Remand Custody
Remand Visitation
Restricted License
Show Cause
Status
Termination Parental Rights
Traffic
Truancy/Runaway
Violation of Protective Order
Total Juvenile

 4,627 
 760 

 1,080 
 253 

 137,910 
 11,660 
 38,136 

 66 
 351 

 51 
 4,530 
 2,068 

 36 
 79 

 313 
 159 

 3,612 
 2,902 

 314 
 7,304 
 6,379 

 15 
 3,516 

 10,618 
 1,743 

 19,825 
 753 

 5 
 259,065 
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Table 37
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

2012 Age of Concluded Cases*

A-55Supreme Court of Virginia

*  Due to timing, varying reporting and data processing procedures, figures in this table may not be identical to those found in other J&DR tables.

Domestic Relations Cases
Days from Offense/File Date to Disposition Date

Bond Forfeiture
Capias 
Civil Support
Criminal Support
Family Abuse Protective Order
Felonies
Misdemeanors
Motion to Modify PO
Non-Family Abuse PO
Other
Remand Support
Restricted License
Show Cause
Spousal Abuse
Violation of Protective Order
Total Juvenile
Column %
Cumulative %

 33 34 14 36 37 3 157  
 4750 2018 1813 3387 2767 3235 17,970 7.2%  128 
 9173 12227 11325 21222 12689 5779 72,415 28.9%  79 
 6 7 4 8 6 11 42 0.0%  170 
 8334 708 322 204 43 2 9,613  
 3438 4900 3318 3156 723 446 15,981 6.4%  39 
 9852 15618 10415 10360 4802 8850 59,897 23.9%  104 
 957 141 24 21 4 1 1,148  
 171 17 6 6 2 0 202  
 1693 349 131 196 85 54 2,508 1.0%  31 
 2870 953 193 204 204 555 4,979 2.0%  78 
 546 133 56 70 18 4 827  
 4177 8006 7675 16745 13503 8612 58,718 23.4%  119 
 4652 598 240 269 254 82 6,095 2.4%  27 
 24 3 1 3 0 0 31  
  50,676   45,712   35,537   55,887   35,137   27,634   250,583  100.0%  91 
 20.2% 18.2% 14.2% 22.3% 14.0% 11.0% 100.0%  
 20.2% 38.5% 52.6% 75.0% 89.0% 100.0%   

         Avg.
 0-30 31-60 61-90 91-180 181-365 365+ Total % Days

Days from Offense/File Date to Disposition Date
Juvenile Cases

Abuse and Neglect
Capias
Child at Risk
CHINS
Custody/Visitation
Delinquency Felony
Delinquency Misdemeanor
Emancipation
Entrustment Agreement
Family Abuse Protective Order
Foster Care Review
Initial FC Review
Judicial Bypass
Judicial Support
Motion to Modify PO
Non-Family Abuse Protective Order
Paternity
Permanency Planning
Relief of Custody
Remand Custody
Remand Visitation
Restricted License
Show Cause
Status
Termination Parental Rights
Traffic
Truancy/Runaway
Violation of Protective Order
Total Juvenile

Column %
Cumulative %

         Avg.
 0-30 31-60 61-90 91-180 181-365 365+ Total % Days
 1,049 601 1,852 639 526 203 4,870 1.9%  49 
 247 140 102 156 99 128 872 0.3%  107 
 338 123 244 212 134 34 1,085 0.4%  47 
 52 36 31 17 13 3 152  
 23,439 26,576 21,010 36,928 21,766 5,759 135,478 52.4%  58 
 1,562 1,788 1,645 2,270 1,610 3,535 12,410 4.8%  181 
 5,635 6,298 5,274 7,060 7,266 7,185 38,718 15.0%  133 
 20 23 11 8 1 0 63 0.0%  20 
 198 94 14 20 16 5 347 0.1%  28 
 38 5 0 4 0 0 47  
 2,519 1,595 90 151 95 60 4,510 1.7%  24 
 1,601 307 55 44 48 9 2,064 0.8%  20 
 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 0.0%  15 
 6 13 7 24 11 0 61 0.0%  40 
 132 64 38 18 12 0 264  
 118 18 3 2 0 0 141  
 657 481 687 1,245 474 67 3,611 1.4%  45 
 1,516 931 91 199 90 20 2,847 1.1%  23 
 111 81 45 52 12 4 305 0.1%  30 
 5,596 725 161 260 171 363 7,276 2.8%  44 
 4,936 659 140 220 143 252 6,350 2.5%  39 
 15 0 0 0 1 0 16  
 896 884 609 751 382 254 3,776 1.5%  64 
 3,590 1,813 1,146 1,906 1,501 932 10,888 4.2%  76 
 429 313 266 440 146 54 1,648 0.6%  47 
 3,875 5,249 2,446 3,900 3,981 701 20,152 7.8%  54 
 62 131 104 112 58 1 468  
 3 0 0 0 0 0 3  
 58,676 48,948 36,071 56,638 38,556 19,569 258,458 0 462
        
 22.7% 18.9% 14.0% 21.9% 14.9% 7.6% 100.0%  
 22.7% 41.6% 55.6% 77.5% 92.4% 100.0%   
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Table 38
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts

Judges
As of December 31, 2012

  1 Rufus A. Banks Jr.                                          
   Eileen Anita Olds                                           
   Larry D. Willis Sr.                                         
 
  2 Gerrit W. Benson                                            
   Randall M. Blow                                             
   Deborah V. Bryan                                            
   Tanya Bullock                                               
   Deborah M. Paxson                                           
   Deborah L. Rawls                                            
   Winship C. Tower                                            
 

  2A Croxton Gordon                                              

  3 Joel P. Crowe                                               
   William S. Moore Jr.                                        
   Alotha C. Willis                                            
 
  4 Michelle J. Atkins                                          
   M. Randolph Carlson II                                      
   Lauri D. Hogge                                              
   Joseph P. Massey                                            
   William P. Williams                                         
 
  5 Robert S. Brewbaker Jr.                                     
   Alfreda Talton-Harris                                       
 
  6 Carson E. Saunders Jr.                                      
   Jacqueline R. Waymack                                       
 
  7 Ronald Everett Bensten                                      
   Thomas W. Carpenter                                         
   Judith Anne Kline                                           
   Barry G. Logsdon                                            
 
  8 Jay Edward Dugger                                           
   Deborah S. Roe                                              
   Robert B. Wilson V                                          
 
  9 Wade A. Bowie                                               
   Cressondra B. Conyers                                       
   George C. Fairbanks IV                                      
 
  10 Marvin H. Dunkum                                            
   Robert H. Morrison                                          
   S. Anderson Nelson                                          
 
  11 Phillip T. DiStanislao                                      
   Valentine W. Southall Jr.                                   
 
  12 Lynn S. Brice                                               

7/1/2011-6/30/2017
7/1/2007-6/30/2013
5/1/2011-4/30/2017

7/1/2011-6/30/2017
4/1/2007-3/31/2013
5/1/2010-4/30/2016
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
4/1/2012-3/31/2018
3/1/2009-2/28/2015
7/1/2012-6/30/2018

2/1/2008-1/31/2014

2/1/2012-1/31/2018
2/1/2010-1/31/2016
2/16/2007-2/15/2013

4/1/2009-3/31/2015
1/1/2012-12/31/2017
4/1/2007-3/31/2013
2/1/2010-1/31/2016
6/1/2012-5/31/2018

5/1/2012-4/30/2018
4/16/2010-4/15/2016

6/1/2007-5/31/2013
6/1/2009-5/31/2015

2/1/2010-1/31/2016
2/1/2011-1/31/2017
4/1/2009-3/31/2015
7/1/2012-6/30/2018

7/1/2007-6/30/2013
5/1/2009-4/30/2015
4/1/2007-3/31/2013

7/1/2012-6/30/2018
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
2/1/2010-1/31/2016

4/1/2010-3/31/2016
9/6/2012-2/8/2013
4/1/2009-3/31/2015

7/1/2012-2/8/2013
10/1/2012-9/30/2018

7/1/2007-6/30/2013

 
  District Judge Term
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   D. Gregory Carr                                             
   Bonnie C. Davis                                             
   James D. Rigler                                             
   Edward A. Robbins Jr.                                       
 
  13 J. Stephen Buis                                             
   Richard B. Campbell                                         
   Marilynn C. Goss                                            
   Angela Edwards Roberts                                      
   Ashley K. Tunner                                            
 
  14 Margaret W. Deglau                                          
   Rondelle D. Herman                                          
   Randall G. Johnson Jr.                                      
   Denis F. Soden                                              
   Stuart L. Williams Jr.                                      
 
  15 Gerald F. Daltan                                            
   Phillip U. Fines                                            
   Shannon O. Hoehl                                            
   Julian W. Johnson                                           
   Patricia Kelly                                              
   R. Michael McKenney                                         
   David F. Peterson                                           
 
  16 Edward DeJ. Berry                                           
   Dwight D. Johnson                                           
   Richard E. Moore                                            
   Frank W. Somerville                                         
 
  17 George D. Varoutsos                                         
   Esther L. Wiggins                                           
 
  18 Uley Norris Damiani                                         
   Constance H. Frogale                                        
 
  19 Gayl Branum Carr                                            
   Glenn L. Clayton II                                         
   Kimberly J. Daniel                                          
   Teena D. Grodner                                            
   Helen Leiner                                                
   Thomas P. Mann                                              
   Janine M. Saxe                                              
   Thomas P. Sotelo                                            
 
  20 Pamela L. Brooks                                            
   Avelina S. Jacob                                            
   Jonathan S. Lynn                                            
 
  21 Susan N. Deatherage                                         
   Junius P. Warren                                            
 
  22 Sarah A. Rice                                               
   Brian H. Turpin                                             
   Dale M. Wiley                                               
 

2/1/2010-1/31/2016
7/1/2011-6/30/2017
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
2/1/2009-1/31/2015

9/1/2007-8/31/2013
4/1/2007-3/31/2013
5/1/2008-4/30/2014
3/1/2008-2/28/2014
5/16/2012-5/15/2018

7/1/2012-6/30/2018
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
5/1/2010-4/30/2016

5/1/2011-4/30/2017
7/1/2007-6/30/2013
7/1/2011-6/30/2017
4/1/2011-3/31/2017
5/1/2008-4/30/2014
5/1/2009-4/30/2015
7/1/2011-6/30/2017

2/1/2012-1/31/2018
2/1/2007-1/31/2013
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
7/1/2012-6/30/2018

3/16/2010-3/15/2016
2/1/2011-1/31/2017

2/1/2009-2/1/2015
4/1/2011-3/31/2017

8/1/2012-8/31/2018
10/1/2012-9/30/2018
7/1/2007-6/30/2013
4/16/2010-4/15/2016
2/1/2007-1/31/2013
2/1/2012-1/31/2018
2/1/2008-1/31/2014
2/1/2009-1/31/2015

7/1/2011-6/30/2017
2/10/2007-2/9/2013
7/1/2011-6/30/2017

5/1/2007-4/30/2013
2/1/2008-1/31/2014

2/1/2012-1/31/2018
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
7/1/2010-6/30/2016

  
  District Judge Term
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Table 38 (Continued)
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Table 38 (Continued)

  23 Joseph P. Bounds                                            
   Joseph M. Clarke II                                         
   John B. Ferguson                                            
   Philip Trompeter                                            
 
  24 Kenneth W. Farrar                                           
   Michael T. Garrett                                          
   Robert Louis Harrison Jr.                                   
   H. Cary Payne                                               
   A. Ellen White                                              
 
  25 Laura L. Dascher                                            
   Anita D. Filson                                             
   Charles L. Ricketts III                                     
   Paul A. Tucker                                              
 
  26 Elizabeth Kellas Burton                                     
   William H. Logan Jr.                                        
   Ronald Lewis Napier                                         
   Hugh David O’Donnell                                        
   William W. Sharp                                            
 
  27 H. Lee Chitwood                                             
   Monica D. Cox                                               
   Bradley W. Finch                                            
   Robert C. Viar Jr.                                          
 
  28 Florence A. Powell                                          
   Deanis L. Simmons                                           
 
  29 Henry A. Barringer                                          
   Michael J. Bush                                             
 
  30 Jeffrey Hamilton                                            
   Elizabeth S. Wills                                          
 
  31 D. Scott Bailey                                             
   William Alan Becker                                         
   George M. DePolo                                            
   Paul F. Gluchowski                                          
   Janice Justina Wellington                                   
 

7/1/2012-6/30/2018
2/1/2007-1/31/2013
2/1/2012-2/1/2018
4/16/2009-4/15/2015

7/1/2011-6/30/2017
3/1/2011-2/28/2017
2/1/2010-1/31/2016
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
2/1/2007-1/31/2013

5/1/2008-4/30/2014
4/1/2007-3/31/2013
2/1/2012-1/31/2018
7/1/2011-6/30/2017

5/1/2010-4/30/2016
7/1/2011-6/30/2017
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
4/1/2009-3/31/2015
2/1/2007-1/31/2013

2/1/2012-1/31/2018
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
7/1/2012-6/30/2018
5/1/2009-4/30/2015

2/1/2008-1/31/2014
7/1/2012-6/30/2018

4/1/2011-3/31/2017
4/1/2009-3/31/2015

2/1/2008-1/31/2014
2/1/2007-1/31/2013

2/1/2010-1/31/2016
7/1/2011-6/30/2017
5/1/2008-4/30/2014
7/1/2011-6/30/2017
7/1/2008-6/30/2014

  TOTAL
  JUDGES 117

 
  District Judge Term
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J&DR District Court Judges Leaving the Bench in 2012

Honorable Ramona D. Taylor                                   2 Not Re-Elected April 15, 2012                     
Honorable Isabel Hall AtLee                                  9 Retired March 31, 2012                            
Honorable Michael M. Rand                                    10 Retired January 31, 2012                          
Honorable Jerry Hendrick Jr.                                 12 Retired March 31, 2012                            
Honorable Richard S. Wallerstein Jr.                         14 Elected to Circuit Court July 1, 2012             
Honorable Susan L. Whitlock                                  16 Elected to Circuit Court July 1, 2012             
Honorable Stacey W. Moreau                                   22 Elected to Circuit Court July 1, 2012             
Honorable Marcus H. Long Jr.                                 27 Elected to Circuit Court July 1, 2012             
Honorable Charles F. Lincoln                                 28 Retired January 31, 2012                          

District

Chief  Judges of  the Commonwealth of  Virginia 
As of December 31, 2012

 1 Larry D. Willis Sr.                               
 2 Deborah V. Bryan                                  
 2A Croxton Gordon                                    
 3 Joel P. Crowe                                     
 4 Michelle J. Atkins                                
 5 Robert S. Brewbaker Jr.                           
 6 Carson E. Saunders Jr.                            
 7 Judith Anne Kline                                 
 8 Jay Edward Dugger                                 
 9 George C. Fairbanks IV                            
 10 S. Anderson Nelson                                
 11 Valentine W. Southall Jr.                         
 12 D. Gregory Carr                                   
 13 Richard B. Campbell                               
 14 Margaret W. Deglau                                
 15 Julian W. Johnson                                 

 
 16 Edward DeJ. Berry                                 
 17 Esther L. Wiggins                                 
 18 Constance H. Frogale                              
 19 Glenn L. Clayton II                               
 20 Avelina S. Jacob                                  
 21 Susan N. Deatherage                               
 22 Sarah A. Rice                                     
 23 Joseph M. Clarke II                               
 24 Robert Louis Harrison Jr.                         
 25 Anita D. Filson                                   
 26 William H. Logan Jr.                              
 27 H. Lee Chitwood                                   
 28 Florence A. Powell                                
 29 Henry A. Barringer                                
 30 Elizabeth S. Wills                                
 31 George M. DePolo                                  
 

DistrictDistrict

Table 38 (Continued)

J&DR District Court Judges Taking the Bench in 2012

Honorable Tanya Bullock                                      2 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Wade A. Bowie                                      9 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Cressondra B. Conyers                              9 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Robert H. Morrison                                 10 Effective September 6, 2012                       
Honorable Phillip T. DiStanislao                             11 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable James D. Rigler                                    12 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Rondelle D. Herman                                 14 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Randall G. Johnson Jr.                             14 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Richard E. Moore                                   16 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Brian H. Turpin                                    22 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable H. Cary Payne                                      24 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Monica D. Cox                                      27 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Bradley W. Finch                                   27 Effective July 1, 2012                            
Honorable Deanis L. Simmons                                  28 Effective July 1, 2012                            

District




